



## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001329  
Date            17 July 2017

### ***Private Sector (HMO) Licensing***

#### **Request:**

Under the under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please provide me with the with the following information regarding your Private sector (HMO) licensing.

- What schemes you currently have running in your borough (Additional, Selective, Mandatory, Voluntary)?  
[We only have a mandatory licensing scheme](#)
- How many licensable properties you have under **EACH** scheme?  
[123](#)
- How many unlicensed HMO's you estimate to have in your Borough?  
[Approx 100](#)